submitted within the time specified on website www.gem.gov.in  

Bid Security / Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Bids received without EMD is liable to be rejected.  Bidder(s) should pay specified amount 
towards Earnest Money deposit as follows:  

 Rs. 7,500/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) in the form of Demand Draft 
drawn on any Nationalized /Schedule company in favour of “IFCI Ltd.” payable at 
New Delhi;  

OR 
 EMD may be deposited in IFCI’s company account as per details given in Annexure-

11; and 

EMD will not carry any interest.